No. 148, A.]

[Published March 25, 1907.

CHAPTER 29.

AN ACT to appropriate to the persons therein named certain sums of money for services rendered.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Services in census department. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any money in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, to W. W. Jones, chief clerk in the census force, the sum of five hundred and ceventy-five dollars; to R. S. Harrison, clerk, four hundred five dollars; to Lena Ekern, clerk, four hundred dollars; to Joseph Smethurst, clerk, fifty-five dollars; to Henry Anderson, clerk, fifty-five dollars; to Kate Purtell, clerk, fifty dollars; to M. R. Stanley, clerk, thirty-five dollars; the same being for services performed in the census department in 1906 and 1907.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 23, 1907.

No. 425, A.]

[Published March 25, 1907.

CHAPTER 30.

AN ACT to appropriate to Fred Ties a sum of money therein named for expenses of election contest.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation. Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to Fred Ties of the city of Brodhead, in the county of Green, in the state of Wisconsin, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred dollars in full for expenses incurred by him in defending the contest for seat in assembly, from Green county, instituted by Willis Ludlow.

Approved March 23, 1907.